
SAST/CLPC/ACU-CRIJ63 |2024-25 

01 Name of the work 

02 Last Date for Tender 
Submission 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

Instructions to Tenderers 

The Head, CLPC, Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust invites closed tenders from eligible 
tenderers or bonafide licensed manufacturer (OEM) or their authorized local supplier/ 
dealer/ distributor in the state of Karnataka for the Procurement of General Chemicals for 
ACU-CRI, BG Nagara - 571448, Mandya (D). as per section I & II. 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) 
BG. Nagara - 571448 

Section-1 

Procurement of General Chemicals for ACU-CRI, BG Nagara -
571448, Mandya (D). 

On or before 30.01.2025 before 5.30 PM 

ii) Tender Reference number. 

Date: 22-01-2025 

1) The Tenderer shall submit the bids (Technical 8 Financial bids) through the mail id: 
clpchead@bgscet.ac.in on or before the last date of tender submission (for any or all list 
of items) on professional business letterheads only. The details to be printed on the letter 
head is as follovws 

i) Tender for Procurement of General Chemicals for ACU-CRI, BG Nagara - 571448, 
Mandya (D). 

..[Insert Number) 
ii) Address to The HEAD, CLPC, Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust, BGSCET 

Campus, Mahalakshmipuram, Bengaluru-560086 
iv) The tenderer shall submit the original documents to this office on the last day of 

submission for verification who prefers to submit the tender through Post can 
dispatch the same through Registered post / Speed post or Couriers as to reach 
the above address on or before the due date and time specified in the Tender 
Notice. Tenders received after the due date and time, for what so ever reasons will 

not be considered and the authority, Head of CLPC will not be liable or responsible 
for the same. 

2) Tender Currency: Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. 
3) AMC/CMC (IF ANY) is subject to the Sri Adichunchanagiri shikshana trust's norms. 

4) Warranty: As per the standards 
5) Amendment of tender documents: At any timne prior to the deadline of submission of 

tenders the trust may, for no reason, whether as its own initiative or otherwise modify the 
tender documents by amendment. Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust reserves all the 
rights to accept, reject, incorporate changes and re-tender without giving any reasons. 

6) Documents Comprising the Tender: Shall attach Brochure, Certification of the product, 
Bank/account details, PAN, GSTIN, Good Standing Certificate and 02 years of ITR 

B.G. Nagara -57 1448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq.. Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in | www.acu.edu.in 

1| Page 



ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY 

declaration inside the envelope and the company contact details with email id on the in the below mention format in annexurc - 1. 

(Estd under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) BG Nagara - 571448 

7) Tender Prices: Prices indicated on the price schedule shall be entered separately I.e. the price of the goods, quoted (ex-works, exX-factory, ex-showroom, ex-warehouse, or off-the shelf, as applicablc), including all duties and sales and the other taxes already paid or payable. Any Indian duties, sales and other taxes which will be payable on the goods if the contract is awarded. Conditional tenders will not be considered.. The bidder has to give the quotation in the below enclosed format in annexure -2. 
8) Validity of the Bid: 90 days from the last date of submission of bid. 
9) Corrupt or Fraudulent practices: Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust requires that the tenderers, observe the highest standard of ethics during the procurement and execution of such contracts. In purchase of this policy: 

a) Will reject a proposal for award if it determines the tenderer recommended for avward has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for the contract in question; 
b) Will declare a firm ineligible, either indefinitely or for the stated period of time, to be awarded a university contract if it any time determines that the firm has engaged in corrupt or fraudulent practices in competing for, or in executing, a trust contract. 10) Process to be confidential: Information relating to the examination, clarification, evaluation, and comparison of tenders and recommendations for the award of contract will not be disclosed to tenderers or any other persons not officially concerned with such process until the award to the successful tenderer has been announced. Any effort by a tenderer to influence the employer's processing of tenders or award decisions may result in rejection of his tender. 

11) Clarification of Tenders: To assist in the examination, evaluation, and comparison of tenders the employer may, at his discretion, ask and tenderer for clarification of his 
tender, including breakdowns of unit rates. The request for clarification and the response shall be writing or by cable, but no change in the price or substance of the tender shall be 
sought, offered, or permnitted except as required to confirm the correction of arithmetic 
errors discovered by the employers in the evaluation of the tenders. 

12) Delivery: The successful BIDDER should commence the service as per the tender 
document/work or purchase order. For any queries or assistance, please write to 
clpchead@bgscet.ac,in or telephone to +91- 9448270489. 

b) Quantity issues -5 % deduction 

13) Penalty Clause: Non-execution of supply order - for the reasons of failure to supply 

partially or completely within the stipulated time or any event of breach of contract. In 
case at any following stages 

c) Quality issues - 10% deduction 

a) For the delayed supply (3 days of grace period) -5% deduction 

B.G. Nagara -571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq.. Mandya Dist., Karnataka, ndia. 
Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in | www.acu.edu.in 

2 | Page 



SI No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

SL. No 

1. 

gm 

Material/Service 

Technical Specification 

Technical Specification for Chemicals - Department of General: 

Ethyl Bromodifluoroacetate (667-27-6), S gm 

1-0xo-1,3-dihydroisobenzofuran-5-carbonitrile (82104-74-3), 5 

Ethyl iodide (75-03-6), 25 mL 

General Chemicals 

3-amino - 2,6-Piperidinedione hydrochloride 
5g (24666-56-6) 

Di-tert-butyl dicarbonate (24424-99-5), 100 gm 

Nickel (II) chloride (7718-54-9), 50 gm 

4N HCI dioxane (7647-01-0), 100 mL 

Oxalyl Chloride (79-37-8), 100 mL 

Section-2 

Ethanol extra pure (64-17-5), 500 mL 

Particulars 

KOH (1310-58-3), 500 gm 

Tetrahydrofuron extra pure (109-99-9), 2.5 L 

1,4-Dioxane extra pure (123-91-1), 2.5 L 

Triethyl amine (121-44-8), 500 m 

(1-(Bis(dimethylamino)methylene]-1H-1,2,3-triazolo[4,5-b] pyridinium 3-Oxide Hexafluorophosphate) (148893-10-1), 25gm 

Diisopropyl ethyl amine (7087-68-5), 1 L 

Dimethyl sulfoxide extra pure (67-68-5), 2.5L 

Silica Gel (60/120 mesh) (7631-86-9), 5 kg 

N-methyl-2-pyrrolidone extra pure (872-50-4), 500 mL 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnatalka Aca No. 18 of 2013) BG Nagara - 571448 

Total 
Quantity in 

Nos. 

Technical Evaluation -Details 
of requirements, 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 
Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.ecdu.in www.acu.edu.in 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Quantity 

3| Page 

1 

10 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Salicylaldehyde (90-02-8), 100 gm 

Tert-Butyl Carbozate extrapure (Cas No:870-46-2) (25G) 

NaOH (1310-73-2), 500 gm 

Silica Gel (100/200 mesh) (112926-00-8), 25 kg 

2-Aminophenol (95-55-6), 250 gm 

Methyl 44aminomethyl) benzoate hydrochloride (6232-1 1-7), 

25 g 
1-Ethyl-3-3-dimethylaminopropyl) carbodiimide acid (25952 

53-8), 100 gm 

Copper metal powder extra pure (7440-50-8), 500 gm 

1-hydroxybenzotriazole hydrate (123333-53-9), 100 gm 

Hydrazine monohydrate (7803-57-8), 500 mL 

palladium on carbon 10% wet 50% in water (7440-05-3), 1 gm 

Palladium diacetate (3375-31-3), I gm 

Potassium hexacyanoferrate (I) trihydrate (13943-58-3), 100 

gm 

Cesium carbonate (534-17-8), 100 gm 

Dimethylamino pyridine (1122-58-3-8), 25 gm 

Toluene extra pure 2.5 L 

1-Chloro-4-iodobenzene (637-87-6), 25 gm 

2-Aminoterephthalic acid, CAS No: 10312-55-7, (sigma -

aldrich)-25g 

p-Benzoquinone CAS NO: 106-51-4, (Sigma- aldrich)-500g 

Ethylenediamine, CAS No: 107-15-3,(Sigma aldrich)-2.5Ltr 

Epichlorohydrin, CAS No: 106-89-8,(sigma aldrich)-1L 

H2TCPP, CAS RN: 14609-54-2,(TCI chemicals)-lg 

Diepoxyoctane, CAS NO:2426-07-5,(Sigma aldrich)-10g 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Act No 18 of 2013) 
BG Nagara 57148 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of Molecular glue 
Synthesis of Molecular glue 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of nanoparticles 

Synthesis of nanoparticles 
Synthesis of nanoparticles 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of nanoparticles 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India, 

Tel: 08234 287285 Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acu.edu.in 

4 Page 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 



42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

Sodium arsenate dibasic heptahydrate. CAS No: l0048-95-0. 
(Sigma Aldrich)-50g 

64 

Ethylene glycol, CAS NO: 107-21- (SRL)-2.5Ltr 

Chitosan, CAS No: 9012-76-4, (sigma Aldrich)-50g 

Tetracycline hydrochloride, CAS RN: 64-75-5 (TCl chemicals) 
25g 

Selenium powder (7782-49-2), 5gm 

Benzoic acid (65-85-0), 100gm 

Fe-TCPP (55266-17-6), 100mg 

Silver nitrate (7761-88-8), 25gm 

Sodium hypophosphite monohydrate (10039-56-2), 100gm 

Zinc nitrate hexahydrate (10196-18-6), 500gm 

Ammonium molybdate Tetrahydrate (12054-85-2), 100gm 

Dysprosium (Il) nitrate (100641-13-2), 25gm 

Silver chloride (7783-90-6), 10gm 

Pyrole (109-97-7), 100ml 

4- nitro-benzaldehyde (555-16-8), 25gm 

4-formyl benzoic acid (619-66-9), 25gm 

Propanoic acid (79-09-4), 500ml 

Tin (I) chloride dihydrate (10025-69-1), 100gm 

2-Amino-6-bromobenzothiazole (15864-32-1), Sgm 

Benzopyrole (120-72-9), 100gm 

Trimellitic Anhydride (552-30-7), S00gm 

63 2,2-Bipyridyl (366-18-7), 25gm 

Acetic acid nickel (Il) salt (6018-89-9), 10gm 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd under Karnataka Act No 18 of 2O13) 
BG Nagara -571448 

Synthesis of nanoparticles 

Synthesis of nanoparticles 

Synthesis of nanoparticles 

Environmental Application 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of Nanoparticles 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acU.edu.in 

5|Page 

1 

1 



65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

Cyanuric chloride (108-77-0), 250gm 

Potassium Carbonate anhydrous (584-08-7), 500gm 

Vanadium Aluminum Carbide (V2ALC) (20220227-15),50gm 
Titanium Aluminium Carbide (V2ALC) 312 (20220227 
15),25gm 
Thulium (lI) chloride hexahydrate (CAS NO:1331-74-4) (5 
gram) 
Erbium (III) chloride hexahydrate (CAS NO: 10025-75-9) 
(20gram) 
Oleic acid (CAS NO:11280-1 X 5 gram) 

Sodium borohydride (CAS NO:16940-66-2) (5gram) 

Lanthanum (II)flouride (CAS NO: 13709-38-1) (5gram) 
Holmium chloride (CAS NO:10138-62-2) (5gram) 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Ac No. 18 df 2013) 
BG Nagara - 571448 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of MOF 

Synthesis of Mxene 

Synthesis of Mxene 

for research work 

for research work 

for research work 

for research work 

for research work 

for research work 

B.G. Nagara -571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acu.edu.in 

6| Page 

1 

1 

1 



Sr. 
No 

1 

2 

5 

6 

11 

Name of the company 

Official address 

Description 

Phone No. And Fax No. 

15 

Corporate Hcadquarters Address 

Phone No. And Fax No. 

Web Site Address 

PARTICULARS OF THE BIDDER 

Details of Company's Registration (Please 

9 Registration Number and Year of 

Registration 

enclose copy of the company registration 
document) 
Name of Registration Authority 

10 ISO certifications and its validity 

Annexure - 1 

GST registration No. 

12 Permanent Account Number (PAN) 

13Company's Revenue for last 3 years (Year 
wise) 

14 Company's net worth for the last year 

Bank Details (Name, Account no., Branch, 
IFSC, MICR) 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY 
(Estd under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) 
BG Nagara - 571448 

Details (to be filled by the responder to 
the Bid) 

B.G. Nagara -571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq. Mandya Dist., Kanataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acu.edu.in 

7| Page 



SL. No 

1 

The Bidder has to quote the rate in the Item Data available online with this bid, Details to be filled up for price bid are as below: 
The price shall be inclusive of all taxes (inclusive of GST) under the relevant Laws of India. 

Total in Rs and in words 

SL, No 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Cost related to Supply and Installation as per Items mentioned in the Compliance sheet for technical proposal. 

Annexure - 2 

Particular 

Total Cost for the Procurement of General Chemicals for 
ACU-CRI, BG Nagara - 571448, Mandya (D). 

Particulars 

Ethyl Bromodifluoroacetate (667-27-6), 5 gm 

1-Oxo-1,3-dihydroisobenzofuran-5-carbonitrile (82104-74-3), 5 gm 
3-amino -2,6-Piperidinedione hydrochloride 
5g (24666-56-6) 

Di-tert-butyl dicarbonate (24424-99-5), 100 gm 

Ethyl iodide (75-03-6), 25 mL 

Nickel (I1) chloride (7718-54-9), 50 gm 

4N HCI dioxane (7647-01-0), 100 mL 

Oxalyl Chloride (79-37-8), 100 mL 

Tetrahydrofuron extra pure (109-99-9), 2.5 L 

Total 

Quantity 
In nos. 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY 

1 

2 

1 

(Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) B.G. Nagara 571448 

Amount In Rs. 

(Inchusive of All the taxes) 

Unit Rate in 
Rs 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acU.edu.in 

Total Cost in 
Rs. 

8| Page 



10 

1: 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

27 

25 

26 

28 

Ethanol extra pure (64-17-5), 500 mL 

1,4-Dioxane extra pure (123-91-1), 2.5 L 

KOH (1310-58-3), 500 gm 

(1-{Bis(dimethylamino)methylene |-1H-1,2,3 
triazolo<4,5-b] pyridinium 3-Oxide 
Hexafluorophosphate) (148893-10-1), 25 gm 

Dimethyl sulfoxide extra pure (67-68-5), 2.5 L 

Diisopropyl ethyl amine (7087-68-5), 1 L 

Triethyl amine (121-44-8), 500 mL 

N-methyl-2-pyrrolidone extra pure (872-50-4), 
s00 mL 

Silica Gel (60/120 mesh) (7631-86-9), 5 kg 

Salicylaldehyde (90-02-8), 100 gm 

Tert-Butyl Carbozate extrapure (Cas No:870-46 
2) (25G) 

NaOH (1310-73-2), 500 gm 

Silica Gel (100/200 mesh) (112926-00-8), 25 kg 

2-Aminophenol (95-55-6), 250 gm 

Methyl 4-(aminomethyl) benzoate hydrochloride 
(6232-11-7), 25 g 

1-Ethyl-3-(3-dimethylaminopropyl) carbodiimide 
acid (25952-53-8), 100 gm 

Copper metal powder extra pure (7440-50-8), 
500 gm 

1-hydroxybenzotriazole hydrate (123333-53-9), 
100 gm 

Hydrazine monohydrate (7803-57-8), 500 mL 

ed 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) 
BG. Nagara 571448 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq.. Mancya Dist. Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acu.edu.in 

9 Page 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

palladiunm on carbon 10% wet 50% in water 
(7440-05-3), 1 gm 

Palladium diacetate (3375-31-3), 1 gm 

Potassium hexacyanoferrate (|l) trihydrate 
(13943-58-3), 100 gm 

Cesium carbonate (534-17-8), 100 gm 

Dimethylamino pyridine (1122-58-3-8), 25 gm 

Toluene extra pure 2.5 L 

1-Chloro-4-iodobenzene (637-87-6), 25 gm 

2-Aminoterephthalic acid, CAS No: 10312-55-7, 
(sigma - aldrich)-25g 

p-Benzoquinone CAS NO: 106-51-4, (Sigma 
aldrich)-500g 
Ethylenediamine, CAS No: 107-15-3,(Sigma 

aldrich)-2.5Ltr 

Epichlorohydrin, CAS No: 106-89-8,(sigma 
aldrich)-1L 

H2TCPP, CAS RN: 14609-54-2,(TCI 
chemicals)-lg 
Diepoxyoctane, CAS NO:2426-07-5,(Sigma 

aldrich)-1Og 
Sodium arsenate dibasic heptahydrate, CAS 

No:10048-95-0, (Sigma Aldrich)-50g 
Ethylene glycol, CAS NO: 107-21-1 (SRL) 

2.5Ltr 

Chitosan, CAS No: 9012-76-4, (sigma Aldrich) 
50g 
Tetracycline hydrochloride, CAS RN: 64-75-5 
(TCI chemicals)-25g 

Selenium powder (7782-49-2), 5gm 

Benzoic acid (65-85-0), 100gm 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) 
BG Nagara - 571448 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tg., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acu.edu.in 

10 | Page 



48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

Fe-TCPP (55266-17-6), 100mg 

Silver nitrate (7761-88-8), 25gm 

Sodium hypophosphite monohydrate (10039-56 
2), 100gm 

Zinc nitrate hexahydrate (10196-18-6), 500gm 

Ammonium molybdate Tetrahydrate (12054-85 
2), 100gm 

Dysprosium (1lI) nitrate (100641-13-2), 25gm 

Silver chloride (7783-90-6), 10gm 

Pyrole (109-97-7), 10Oml 

4- nitro-benzaldehyde (555-16-8), 25gm 

4-formyl benzoic acid (619-66-9), 25gm 

Propanoic acid (79-09-4), 500ml 

Tin (1) chloride dihydrate (10025-69-1), 100gm 

2-Amino-6-bromobenzothiazole (15864-32-1), 

5gm 

Benzopyrrole (120-72-9), 100gm 

Trimellitic Anhydride (552-30-7), 500gm 

2,2-Bipyridyl (366-18-7), 25gm 

Chitosan, CAS No: 9012-76-4, (sigma Aldrich) 
50g 

Tetracycline hydrochloride, CAS RN: 64-75-5 

(TCI chemicals)-25g 

Selenium powder (7782-49-2), 5gm 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) 
BG. Nagara 571448 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Mandya Dist., Karnataka, India. 

Tel: 08234 287285 | Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acU.edu.in 

11 | Pa 8e 



67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

Vanadium Aluminum Carbide (V2ALC) 
(20220227-15),50gm 

Titanium Aluminium Carbide (V2ALC) 312 
(20220227-15),25gm 

Thulium (il) chloride hexahydrate (CAS 
NO:1331-74-4) (5 gram) 

Erbium (lI) chloride hexahydrate (CAS N0: 
10025-75-9) (20gramn) 

Oleic acid (CAS NO:11280-1 )X( 5 gram) 

Sodium borohydride (CAS NO:16940-66-2) 
(5gram) 
Lanthanum (III)flouride (CAS NO: 13709-38-1) 
(5gram) 

74 Holmium chloride (CAS NO:10138-62-2) 
(5gram) 

Total in Rs 

GST 18% in Rs. 

Grand Total Amount in Rs. 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

ADICHUNCHANAGIRI 
UNIVERSITY 
(Estd. under Karnataka Act No. 18 of 2013) 
B.G. Nagara 571448 

HEAD, CLPC 
RI ADICHUNCHANAGIE 

SHIKSANA TRUST 
BANGALORE- 56009 

B.G. Nagara - 571448, NH-75, Nagamangala Tq., Manclya Dist., Karnataka, India. 
Tel: 08234 287285 Email: info@acu.edu.in, registrar@acu.edu.in www.acu.edu.in 

12 | Pa ge 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

